Key Features:
• Operates With xx962 Drivers
• Independent Outputs
• 3,000 VAC Isolation
• Miniature SIP Case
• >3.5 MHour MTBF
• 5 Standard Models
• LOW COST!!

Maximum
Capacitive
Load
(µF)
Fuse Rating
Slow-Blow
(mA)
Voltage (VDC) Voltage (VDC) Current
(mA Max)
Current
(mA, Min)
Voltage (VDC) Current
(mA Max)
Current
(mA, Min)Nom. Range Min. Nom. Max. Min. Nom. Max.
IG120-12 12 11.6 - 12.4 14.0 15.0 16.0 80.0 0.0 -7.0 -9.0 -10.0 40.0 0.0 12 470 1,000
IG120-12W 12 9.0 - 15.0 14.0 15.0 16.0 100.0 0.0 -7.0 -8.0 -9.0 80.0 0.0 12 470 1,000
IG120-15 15 14.5 - 15.5 14.0 15.0 16.0 80.0 0.0 -7.0 -8.7 -10.0 40.0 0.0 18 470 1,000
IG136-15 15 14.5 - 15.5 16.5 17.0 18.0 80.0 0.0 -7.0 -8.7 -10.0 40.0 0.0 18 470 1,000
IG120-24 24 23.3 - 24.7 14.0 15.0 16.0 80.0 0.0 -7.0 -9.0 -10.0 40.0 0.0 12 470 1,000
Pin Function
1 +Vin
2 Gnd
5 Vout 2